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HOUSE OF THE PEO PLE

Saturday, Gth March 1954

The House met at Two of the Clock

[M r . Speaker in the Chair]

ORAL ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

National Cadet Corps

*709. Th. Lakshman Sinrh Charak:
Will the Minister of Defence be pleased to state:

(a) the total strength of the National Cadet Corps at the end of 1953;
and

(b) how much money is being spent jointly by the Centre and the State Governments on its maintenance?

The Deputy Minister of Defence
<Shrl Satish Chandra): (a)—

officers Cadets

Senior Divi?i( n 68 4 27,760
Junior Division i , 6? 4 52,830
Girls Divisi( n 20 600

Total 2,^08 S I , 190

(b) The total approximate expenditure by the Centre and the States during the current 3'car is cxpected lo be Rs, 182 lakhs.

Th)i Lakshman Singh Charak: May
I know the strength for each State?

Shri Satish Chandra: It would be a verylong statement
745 PSD
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Mr. Speaker: He may place it 00

the Table.

Th. Lakshman Singh Charak: May
I know if the Jammu and Kashmir State is included in it?

Shri SatiaCi Chandra: Orders have becm issued for the incv^rporation of a Jammu and Kashmir Cadet Corps in the National Cadet Corps with effect from 1.5th February 1954

Th. Lakshman Singh Oharak: May
I know the number of battalions that went out on camp duty during 1953^

Shri Satish Chandra: There were more than one hundred camps. I dt"» not know what the hon. Member means exactly by camp duty.

Th. Lakshman Singh Charak: I wa?
referring to the battalions that went out on camp duty.

Shri Satish Chandra: Every unit of the National Cadet Corps participates in an annual camp

Survey Training School

*710. Shri Bahadur Singh: Will the Mini.' t̂cr of Natural Resources and Scientific Research be pleased to state;

(a) whether any students were deputed by neighbouring countrioi^ for training in the Survey Training School at Dehra Dun during 1953-54;
and

(b) if so, the number of students deputed and the names of the countries they came from?
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The Deputy Minister of Natural Resources and Scientific Research (Shri K. D. Malaviya): (a) Yes. Sir

(b) 2 from Burma and 6 from Ceylon.

Shri Bahadur Singh: What particular branches of survey are taught here, and what is the duration of the training?

Shri K. D. Malaviya: The duration j.s two years in one case for the complete training, and there is also a Training course, of six months. The technical subjects which are taught there are ground surveying, map drawing and the handding of various precision instruments tha t are used for survey work.

Shri Bahadur Singh: Will this be a regular feature, and did the students from foreign countries come on’y during 1953 or do they come every year?

Shri K. D. Malaviya: As there is no other facility in the whole Continent of Asia with regard to training in survey work, countries which are friendly to Us and are our neighbours, send us their students for training.
I t is not a regular feature.

Shri Bahadur Singh: Do the GJov-
ernm ent of India bear the expenditure of the students who come from foreign countries, or do the respective foreign Governments bear it?

Shri K. D. Malaviya: The respertiva countries bear it.

Shri M. D. Ramaswami: May I know the number of Indian students tra in -
ed in this Survey Training School?

Shri K. D. Malaviya: On an average twCTity-nine students, belonging both to Government of India and State Governments and outside countries, were trained in 1953-54.
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The Minister of Home Affairs and

States (Dr. Katju): (a) Yes.

(b) Tha provisions of clause 3 (b)
Of the Bill are objectionable inasmuch as it provides for the imposition of restrictions on the movement of seed potatoes to places outside the State
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Dr. KatJu: I am really not aware of the reaction.

^  >fHNd fn  3n^TT  ̂ : ?F7 f ^

Mr. Speaker: I do not think it is possible to give a reply to tha t question.

Dr. Katjut I thought I knew Hindi very well, but my hon. friend speaks in such a fashion that I do not follow.

Mr. Speaker: Order, question.

order. Next

Shri Bhagwat Jha Azad: I am really surprised that the hon. Minister who coming from a Hindi area does not understand question in Hindi.

Mr. Speaker: I am going, to the next question.

